
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3855
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS UNDER CRF
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben;Pathak Shri Harin;Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether various State Governments have submitted proposals for the improvement of roads under Central Road Fund, Economic Importance and Inter State Connectivity schemes, including Gujarat and Tamil Nadu;and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the proposals, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The State-wise details of number of proposals received from various State Governments for the improvement of roads under Central Road Fund (CRF), Economic Importance (EI) & Inter State Connectivity (ISC) and approved during the year 2009-10 & the current year, i.e. 2010-11 (up to 31-7-2010) are annexed.
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